

Arlington Public Schools

"We provide the means to accomplish dreams"

Supportive Information Sheet

Subject: AMENDED CONTRACT WITH SNOHOMISH COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION & ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (ECEAP) 2007-2009

Action

Page(s): Two (2), including cover

Submitted by: E. Kristine McDuffy, Superintendent

Date: September 8, 2008

Background Information:

On August 27, 2007, the Board approved the standard 2-year contract with Snohomish County Human Services, necessary to operate and maintain our Early Childhood Education & Assistance Program (ECEAP) for the period of August 1, 2007 - June 30, 2009.

In November 2007, Snohomish County Human Services amended the contract to increase the maximum award by \$7,425.00.

In May 2008, Snohomish County Human Services amended the contract to increase the maximum award by \$11,394.00.

Administrative Consideration:

Snohomish County Human Services is again amending the contract to increase the maximum award from \$568,431.00 to \$576,531.00, an increase of \$8,100.00.

Superintendent's Recommendation:

That the Board approves the amended contract with Snohomish County Human Services for the Early Childhood Education & Assistance Program (ECEAP) for the period of August 1, 2007 – June 30, 2009.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT

3000 ROCKEFELLER AVE., M/S 305, EVERETT, WA 98201

(425) 388-7200

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

1. Contract Number CS-07-60-01-053	2. Amendment Number (3)	3. This Amendment herein- after identified as: CS-07-60-01-053(3)	4. Amount of Contract Award as Amended: \$576,531
---------------------------------------	----------------------------	---	---

5. Name and Address of Contracting Organization: Arlington School District 315 North. French Arlington, WA 98223	6. Title of Services: Early Childhood Education and Assistance Program
Vendor () or Subrecipient (X)	

7. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO BILATERAL AMENDMENTS AND MODIFICATIONS.
The Contract identified herein, including any previous amendments thereto, is hereby amended as set forth in Item 9 below by mutual consent of all parties hereto.

8. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO UNILATERAL CHANGE ORDERS AND MODIFICATIONS.
The Contract identified herein, including any previous amendments thereto, is hereby unilaterally amended as set forth in Item 9 below pursuant to that Changes and Modifications clause as contained herein.

9. TERMS OF AMENDMENT, MODIFICATION OR CHANGE ORDER. (Indicate the amount of an increase/decrease in contract and new beginning and ending dates, if applicable). The Contract referred to in Item 1 above is revised as follows:

- A. Exhibit B Statement of Work is superseded by Exhibit B-1, which is attached and incorporated by reference.
- B. Exhibit C-2 Approved Contract Budget is superseded by Exhibit C-3, which is attached and incorporated by reference.
- C. The amendment increases the contract by \$8,100
- D. The maximum consideration of this contract is now \$576,531

10. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND ANY PREVIOUS AMENDMENTS THERETO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

FOR THE CONTRACTING ORGANIZATION:

FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY:

(Signature) (Date)

Kenneth Stark, Director (Date)
Department of Human Services

(Title)